506393920 12/09/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6440676

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/24/2019	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MSTAR SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.	01/14/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDIATEK INC.	
Street Address:	NO. 1, DUSING 1ST RD., HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK	
City:	HSINCHU CITY	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	30078	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9363779
Patent Number:	7072625
Patent Number:	7689246
Patent Number:	7907943
Patent Number:	7519104
Patent Number:	7839957
Patent Number:	8031792
Patent Number:	8385450
Patent Number:	8248167
Patent Number:	8340661
Patent Number:	7027785
Patent Number:	7716442
Patent Number:	7920648
Patent Number:	7689749
Patent Number:	7231235

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)521-4286

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

506393920 REEL: 054595 FRAME: 0404

PATENT

**Phone:** 678-483-8899

Email: dan.mcclure@mqrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MCCLURE, QUALEY & RODACK LLP Address Line 1: 280 INTERSTATE NORTH CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 550

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	251367-9050	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL R. MCCLURE	
SIGNATURE: /Daniel R. McClure/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2020	

# Total Attachments: 9 source=00848355#page1.tif source=00848355#page2.tif source=00848355#page3.tif source=00848355#page4.tif source=00848355#page5.tif source=00848356#page1.tif source=00848356#page2.tif source=00848356#page2.tif source=00848356#page3.tif

# 科技部新竹科學工業園區管理局 函

地址:30016 新竹市新安路2號

聯絡人:徐小涵 科員 電話:03-5773311分機2412

傳真: 03-5788032

電子信箱: susan@sipa. gov. tw

300 P2-掛號 晨星半導體 新竹市篤行一路1號

受文者:晨星半導體股份有限公司

發文日期:中華民國108年1月24日 發文字號: 竹商字第1080003178號

速別;普通件

密等及解密條件或保密期限:

附件:

主旨:貴公司(統一編號:80336647)申請與聯發科技股份有限 公司合併解散發記一案,准予登記,請查照。

# 說明:

一、復貴公司108年1月15日申請書。

二、公司所在地:新竹縣竹北市台元街26號4樓之1

負責人: 梁公偉

公司統一編號:80336647

三、請於本案核准日之日起15日內依相關稅法規定向所在地稅 捐稽徵機關申辦營業註銷登記。

四、如不服本處分者請依訴願法提起訴願,爰依該法第14條及 第58條規定,自本處分書送達之次日起30日內(以實際收 受訴願書之日期為準,而非投郵日),繕具訴願書,送由 本局(地址:新竹市新安路2號)向科技部提起訴願。

正本:晨星半導體股份有限公司

副本:財政部北區國稅局、財政部北區國稅局竹北分局、財政部關務署臺北關業務二

組新竹業務課,本局工商組



科技部新行科學工業園區管理局公文用第4頁,共2頁

# 局表工。之人工出图 前局長言行為 400代任

第2頁, 共2頁

File No.:

Retention Duration:

# Notice from Hsinchu Science Park Bureau, Ministry of Science and Technology

Address: No.2, Xinan Road, Hsinchu City 30016 Point of Contact: Xiao-Han Xu, Officer

Tel No.: 03-5773311 ext.2412 Fax No.: 03-5788032 Email: susan@sipa.gov.tw

300 P2-Registered Mail

MStar Semiconductor, Inc.

No. 1, Dusing Rd. 1st, Hsin-Chu City, Taiwan

Addressee: MStar Semiconductor, Inc.

Issuing Date: January 24, 2019

Issuing No.: Zhushangzi No.1080003178

Level of Urgency: Ordinary

Confidentiality Classification and Conditions for Lifting of Confidentiality or Confidentiality Term:

Attachment:

Subject: The application for the case of merger and dissolution registration between Your Esteemed Company (tax ID number: 80336647) and MediaTek Inc. has been approved.

# Explanation:

- I. The notice is to reply to the application of Your Esteemed Company dated January 15, 2019.
- II. Your Esteemed Company's address: 4F-1, NO.26, TAI YUAN ST., CHU PEI CITY, HSINCHU HSIEN, TAIWAN, R.O.C.

Person in charge: Gon-Wei Liang

Tax ID No.: 80336647

- III. Within 15 days upon the approval of the case, Your Esteemed Company shall apply for business change registration to the local revenue service office in accordance with tax laws.
- IV. If not satisfied with the injunction, Your Esteemed Company may file an appeal in accordance with Article 14 and Article 58 of Administrative Appeal Act within 30 days from the next day upon receiving the notice (based on the date of receiving the appeal, not the mailing date). Please fill out an application of appeal and deliver it to the Bureau (Address: No.2, Xinan Road, Hsinchu City) to file an appeal to Ministry of Science and Technology.

Original: MStar Semiconductor, Inc.

Duplicates: National Taxation Bureau of the Northern Area, Ministry of Finance, Zhubei Branch of National Taxation Bureau of the Northern Area, Ministry of Finance, Hsinchu Business Section of Second Business Division

PATENT REEL: 054595 FRAME: 0408

1/3

of Taipei Customs, Customs Administration, Ministry of Finance; Business Division of Hsinchu Science Park Bureau

**General-director Wayne Wang (Official trip abroad)** 

Represented by Deputy General-director Tseng-Ju Hsu

檔 號: 保存年限:

# 科技部新竹科學工業園區管理局 函

地址:30016 新竹市新安路2號

聯絡人:徐小涵 科員 電話:03-5773311分機2412

傳真: 03-5788032

電子信箱: susan@sipa. gov. tw

300 P2-掛號

聯發科技股份有限公司

新竹科學工業園區新竹市萬行一路]號

受文者:聯發科技股份有限公司

發文日期:中華民國108年1月24日 發文字號: 竹商字第1080002434號

速別:普通件

密等及解密條件或保密期限:

附件:變更登記表1份

主旨:貴公司申請與晨星半導體股份有限公司合併存續、委任張 豫臺為經理人等變更登記一案,准予登記,請查照。

# 說明:

Ť

- 一、依貴公司108年1月15日申請書及經濟部108年1月22日經授 商字第10801009730號函辦理。
- 二、處分相對人名稱:聯發科技股份有限公司(代表人姓名: 蔡明介、身分證照號碼:T10124xxxx)、公司所在地:新 竹科學園區新竹市篤行一路1號。
- 三、請於本案核准日起15日內依相關稅法規定向所在地稅捐稽 徵機關申辦營業變更登記,另依工廠管理輔導法及環保法 令規定,應取得相關核准文件後,始得辦理工廠登記。

四、檢附變更登記表]份。

- 五、如需經營輸出入業務者,請注意英文名稱預查、出進口廠 商登記相關規定。(相關事項規定請洽經濟部國際貿易 局,電話:02-23977358)
- 六、有關全民健康保險部分,請檢送相關表件自行向衛生福利 部中央健康保險署各分區業務組,辦理投保單位變更事 宜,相關規定請至該署全球資訊網

科技部新行科學工業園區管理局公文用製頁,共2頁

(http://www.nhi.gov.tw) 參閱。

七、如不服本處分者請依訴願法提起訴願,爰依該法第14條及 第58條規定,自本處分書送達之次日起30日內(以實際收 受訴願書之日期為準,而非投郵日),繕具訴願書,送由 本局(地址:新竹市新安路2號)向科技部提起訴願。

正本:聯發科技股份有限公司 副本:本局投資組、工商組、工商組安全防護科



母を**エースイン** 動物を**まくる** サマ代作

File No.:

Retention Duration:

# Notice from Hsinchu Science Park Bureau, Ministry of Science and Technology

Address: No.2, Xinan Road, Hsinchu City 30016 Point of Contact: Xiao-Han Xu, Officer

Tel No.: 03-5773311 ext.2412 Fax No.: 03-5788032 Email: susan@sipa.gov.tw

300 P2-Registered Mail

MediaTek Inc.

No. 1, Dusing 1st Rd., Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu City 30078, Taiwan

Addressee: MediaTek Inc. Issuing Date: January 24, 2019

Issuing No.: Zhushangzi No.1080002434

Level of Urgency: Ordinary

Confidentiality Classification and Conditions for Lifting of Confidentiality or Confidentiality Term:

Attachment: A copy of change registration form.

Subject: The application for the case of change registration regarding the continuous existence of a merger between Your Esteemed Company and MStar Semiconductor, Inc. and the designation of Yu-Tai CHANG as the manager has been approved.

# Explanation:

- I. The case has been processed in accordance with the application of Your Esteemed Company dated January 15, 2019 and the Jingshoushangzi No. 10801009730 notice from Ministry of Economic Affairs dated January 22, 2019.
- II. Name of juristic person: MediaTek Inc. (Representative: Ming-Kai, TSAI; ID card number: T10124xxxx), with an address: No. 1, Dusing 1st Rd., Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu City 30078, Taiwan.
- III. Within 15 days upon the approval of the case, Your Esteemed Company shall apply for business change registration to the local revenue service office in accordance with tax laws. Additionally, in accordance with Factory Management Act and Environmental Protection Law, Your Esteemed Company shall obtain relevant documents of approval prior to the application of factory registration.
- IV. Attachment: please find a copy of change registration form.
- V. If Your Esteemed Company requests import and export business, please refer to regulations on the preliminary check of a firm's intended English name and on the registration of import and export firms (Please contact Bureau of Foreign Trade, Ministry of Economic Affairs for related regulations. Tel No.: 02-23977358).
- VI. Pertaining to National Health Insurance, please apply for the change of the

insured unit to one district office of National Health Insurance Administration, Ministry of Health and Welfare with related documents. For more information, please refer to the website of the administration at (http://www.nhi.gov.tw).

VII. If not satisfied with the injunction, Your Esteemed Company may file an appeal in accordance with Article 14 and Article 58 of Administrative Appeal Act within 30 days from the next day upon receiving the notice (based on the date of receiving the appeal, not the mailing date). Please fill out an application of appeal and deliver it to the Bureau (Address: No.2, Xinan Road, Hsinchu City) to file an appeal to Ministry of Science and Technology.

Original: MediaTek Inc.

Duplicates: Investment Services Division, Business Division and Safety Protection Section of

Business Division of Hsinchu Science Park Bureau

**General-director Wayne Wang (Official trip abroad)** 

Represented by Deputy General-director Tseng-Ju Hsu

2/2